503100614 12/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3147221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHOUGO SATO	03/25/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14569935			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00609	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503100614 REEL: 034506 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shougo S	SATO	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)			
	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)		
						her good and valuable consideration hereby does assign, transfer and s	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	15-1 Nae	shiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag	oya-shi, Aichi-ken,	467-8561 Japan	
			defined in non-provis	title and interest for the United Staplications for patent including any not reissue application(s), and a pay be granted on the invention knows	and all provisional, all Letters Patent,		
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	. ,	IMAGE	FORMING DEVICE AND	IMAGE BEARIN	G MEMBER UNIT	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney	Docket No.)
	1.		for which t			tion for patent in the United States	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	mar.	25, 20/0		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Serial Number			
applica Assign or prov reexan States right to herewi	stion or continuation of ee in every way possible. 3) The undersigned risions of the Internation 4) The undersigned nination a grant of a various to the undersigned resulting from said appropriate to convey the entire into the undersigned may be necessary or lent.	d agreer division of agreement	e(s) to exection thereof, btaining evide(s) to exect the exection for the estimate of the exection to the exection to the exection to the herein assistant of the exection of the exection to the exection of	aute all papers necessary in, or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward with the all papers and document or troction of Industrial Properson all affirmative acts water to the Assignee. e(s) and request(s) the Corsaid Assignee, as Assigned gned, and that he has (the the firm of Banner & Witcor to comply with the rules of	application based the such interference its and perform any perty or similar agrewhich may be necessary and perform any be necessary for the entire interesty have) not execute of the United States	act which may be necessary in conserments. essary to obtain, maintain or conserts to issue any and all Letters Prest, and hereby covenants that he sed, and will not execute, any agree to insert on this assignment any a Patent and Trademark Office for	cooperate with the nnection with claims of the United has (they have) fur- reements in conflic- further identification
Da	Δ		-	undersigned on the date Name of Inventor	(s) opposite the ur	ongo Sato	(CEAL)
υa	ie //www.	- //					
Da	te			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor	***************************************		(SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor		1444	(SEAL)
Da	te	-		Name of Inventor	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 034506 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 12/15/2014